## 506505489 02/15/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6552264

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                  |            |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | ASSIGNMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                        | ASSIGNMENT       |            |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Υ DATA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Name                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Name Executio    |            |  |  |  |
| CHIJIOKE CHUKWL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | JEMEKA UZO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  | 02/03/2021 |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | DATA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Name:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | AMPACA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | ASH CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Street Address:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 19 MEM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | ORIAL ROAD                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                  |            |  |  |  |
| City:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | MARLBO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | DRO                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                  |            |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | NEW JE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | RSEY                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 07746                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | ERS Total: 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Property Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Number                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                  |            |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 938019                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number: 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 734527                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                  |            |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 734527<br>177314                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                  |            |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 177314                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC                                                                                                                                                                                             | 9<br>9<br>1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 177314<br>779396                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence w                                                                                                                                                          | 9<br>9<br>1<br>E DATA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 177314<br>779396                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wu<br/>using a fax number</i><br>Phone:                                                                                                                 | 9<br>9<br>1<br>E DATA<br>ill be sent to t<br>r, if provided;<br>7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br>the e-mail address first; if that is<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be<br>046257747                                                                                           |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi<br/>using a fax number</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:                                                                                                       | 9<br>9<br>1<br>E DATA<br>ill be sent to t<br>r, if provided;<br>7<br>a                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if the e-mail address first; if that is</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com                                                    |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence we<br>using a fax number<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nan                                                                                          | 9<br>9<br>1<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3<br>3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON                                                                                  |                  |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:                                                         | 9<br>9<br>5<br>5<br>5<br>6<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7<br>7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON<br>796 SOULIER STREET                                                            | e sent via US Ma |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi<br/>using a fax number</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                                            | 9<br>9<br>1<br><b>E DATA</b><br><b>ill be sent to t</b><br><i>c, if provided;</i><br>7<br><b>ne:</b> JI<br>2<br>P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON<br>796 SOULIER STREET<br>ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1                               | e sent via US Ma |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence wi<br>using a fax number<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                                                    | 9<br>5E DATA<br>5E DATA<br>5.E D | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON<br>796 SOULIER STREET<br>ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1<br>44060                      | e sent via US Ma |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET | 9<br>5E DATA<br>5E DATA<br>5.E D | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON<br>796 SOULIER STREET<br>ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1<br>44060<br>JEFFREY C. WATSON | e sent via US Ma |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence wi<br>using a fax number<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                                                    | 9<br>5E DATA<br>5E DATA<br>5.E D | 177314<br>779396<br>0275756<br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i><br>046257747<br>ngela@gwpatent.com<br>EFFREY C. WATSON<br>796 SOULIER STREET<br>ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1<br>44060                      | e sent via US Ma |            |  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as listed below (hereinafter "Inventions"), for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

| inventions      |              |            |            |                                                                                                                       |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Application No. | Filling Date | Patent No. | Issue Date | Title                                                                                                                 |  |  |  |
| 09/650,923      | 08/29/2000   | 6,938,019  | 08/30/2005 | Method And Apparatus For Making Secure<br>Electronic Payments                                                         |  |  |  |
| 10/270,981      | 10/15/2002   | 7,734,527  | 06/08/2010 | Method And Apparatus For Making Secure<br>Electronic Payments                                                         |  |  |  |
| 11/551,005      | 10/19/2006   | 9,177,314  | 11/03/2015 | Method Of Making Secure Electronic<br>Payments Using Communications Devices<br>And Biometric Data                     |  |  |  |
| 13/864,327      | 04/17/2013   | 9,779,396  | 10/03/2017 | Method Of Making Mobile Payments To A<br>Recipient Lacking A Wireless Or<br>Contactless Terminal                      |  |  |  |
| 14/868,487      | 09/29/2015   | 10,275,756 | 04/30/2019 | Method Of Making Electronic Payments<br>Using Communications Devices And<br>Substitute Payment Instrument Identifiers |  |  |  |

WHEREAS, AmpaCash Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a place of business at 19 Memorial Road, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said AmpaCash Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark. Office to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting thereform, to the said AmpaCash Corporation, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to AmpaCash Corporation, its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the Inventions disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said AmpaCash Corporation, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said Inventions, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said AmpaCash Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

I authorize the later insertion of any related application number and filing date hereinbelow, which is identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

|                               | <u>i</u> <u>N</u>         |      |    |    |       |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|------|----|----|-------|
| SIGNATURE<br>OF INVENTOR      | NM                        | DATE | 02 | 03 | lzozt |
| PRINTED NAME<br>OF INVENTOR   | Chijioke Čhukiluemeka UZO |      | 3  |    | · · · |
| RESIDENCE<br>(CITY AND STATE) | Mariboro, NJ              |      |    |    |       |

## PATENT REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 02/15/2021